Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
CFast 2.0
Industrial SS220-CFast Product Specifications
September 27, 2023

16
© 2023 Apacer Technology Inc.
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP   CFA   xxxG   GDX   X   –   X   7X   T
Capacity
004G: 4GB
008G: 8GB
016G: 16GB
032G: 32GB
064G: 64GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
FW Version
7E: Without DEVSLP
7F: With DEVSLP
Solution Version
A: Standard:
W: Write Protect
N: Standard
D: Hi-Speed
Flash Type
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: Standard Temperature
W: Wide Temperature
17
© 2023 Apacer Technology Inc.
9.2 Valid Combinations
The following tables list the available models of the SS220-CFast series which are in mass production
or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid
combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
9.2.1 Without DEVSLP
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
4GB APCFA004GGDAN-7ET APCFA004GGDAN-W7ET
8GB  APCFA008GGDAD-7ET APCFA008GGDAD-W7ET
16GB  APCFA016GGDAD-7ET APCFA016GGDAD-W7ET
32GB  APCFA032GGDAD-7ET APCFA032GGDAD-W7ET
64GB  APCFA064GGDAD-7ET APCFA064GGDAD-W7ET
9.2.2 With DEVSLP
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
4GB APCFA004GGDAN-7FT APCFA004GGDAN-W7FT
8GB  APCFA008GGDAD-7FT APCFA008GGDAD-W7FT
16GB  APCFA016GGDAD-7FT APCFA016GGDAD-W7FT
32GB  APCFA032GGDAD-7FT APCFA032GGDAD-W7FT
64GB  APCFA064GGDAD-7FT APCFA064GGDAD-W7FT
9.2.3 Without DEVSLP + Write Protect
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
4GB APCFA004GGDWN-7ET APCFA004GGDWN-W7ET
8GB  APCFA008GGDWD-7ET APCFA008GGDWD-W7ET
16GB  APCFA016GGDWD-7ET APCFA016GGDWD-W7ET
32GB  APCFA032GGDWD-7ET APCFA032GGDWD-W7ET
64GB  APCFA064GGDWD-7ET APCFA064GGDWD-W7ET
9.2.4 With DEVSLP + Write Protect
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
4GB APCFA004GGDWN-7FT APCFA004GGDWN-W7FT
8GB  APCFA008GGDWD-7FT APCFA008GGDWD-W7FT
16GB  APCFA016GGDWD-7FT APCFA016GGDWD-W7FT
32GB  APCFA032GGDWD-7FT APCFA032GGDWD-W7FT
64GB  APCFA064GGDWD-7FT APCFA064GGDWD-W7FT
18
© 2023 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release 9/27/2023
19
© 2023 Apacer Technology Inc.
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)